

Dear

Thank you again for your email, which I have taken forward in accordance with Estyn's Freedom of Information procedures. I can confirm the following in response to your queries:

#### Part 1

1. Does your department currently use a private company to undertake any of the following services:

- Public Relations **NO**
- Social Media Communications **NO**
- External Stakeholder Communications **NO**
- Internal Stakeholder Communications. **NO**

2. If yes, can you please confirm:

- When the current contract was last let
- When the current contract expires
- Whether the current contract has options to extend its length
- When you expect to retender the contract.

3. If no (to question 1 above), are you considering letting such a contract in the future and if so, do you have an approximate timetable for engaging the market? **NO**

#### Part 2

4. Have you used a private company to help you with any other marketing or public information campaigns in the past 2 years? **NO**

5. If so, could you please provide a brief overview of what those campaigns were about and approximately how long your contract with the company was for to support the campaign(s)?

I hope that this is useful for you. Please let me know if any queries.

Many thanks

Robert

---

**Robert Gairey**

Swyddog Arweiniol Cyhoeddiadau / Lead Officer: Publications

## **Estyn**

**Arolygiaeth Ei Mawrhydi Dros Addysg A Hyfforddiant yng Nghymru**  
**Her Majesty's Inspectorate For Education and Training in Wales**

**Cyfeiriad:** Llys Angor, Heol Keen, Caerdydd, CF24 5JW

**Address:** Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW

**Ffôn Estyn/Estyn Phone:** 02920 446309

**E-bost/E-mail:** [robert.gairey@estyn.gov.wales](mailto:robert.gairey@estyn.gov.wales)

**Gwefan/Website:** [www.estyn.llyw.cymru](http://www.estyn.llyw.cymru) / [www.estyn.gov.wales](http://www.estyn.gov.wales)

Mae Estyn yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a Saesneg. Bydd gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn y naill iaith neu'r llall yn cael yr un flaenoriaeth.

Estyn welcomes correspondence in both English and Welsh. Correspondence received in either language will be given equal priority.



Dilynwch [@EstynAEM](https://twitter.com/EstynAEM) / Follow [@EstynHMI](https://twitter.com/EstynHMI)